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31N2723

ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 31 N2723
DATE: 2009-01-26

ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 31
Automatic Identification and Data Capture Techniques

Secretariat: ANSI (USA)

DOC TYPE: Meeting Announcement and Meeting Agenda

TITLE: Twenty-seventh meeting of ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 31/WG 1

SOURCE: ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 31/'WG 1

STATUS: ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 31/WG 1 calls its 27™ meeting in Kyoto, Japan on

15 April 2009. This meeting will commence at 0900 hours and be in
conjunction with WG3.
LOCATION: Specific details about the meeting venue will be distributed shortly.
AGENDA: . Convener's remarks, approval of agenda and apologies for absence
. Approval of the Tampa meeting report
. QR Code 2005 corrections npdate
. PDF417 figure and text error update
. MicroPDF417 figure error update
RSS Composite issnes update
Data Matrix reference decode algorithm update
. WGI1 project status and reaffirmation schedule
. Future meetings
10. Approval of resolutions
11. Appreciations
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31N2845

ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 31 N 2845
DATE: 2009-04-14

WG1 Meeting 14 April 2009

Kyoto International Conference Hall

Report of the 27th meeting of JTC1/SC31/WGH1

Attendees (in alphabetical order)

Sprague Ackley Convener  hsackley@cs.com

Paul Chartier UK paul.chartier@praxisconsultants.co.uk
Dan Kimball USA dan_kimball@sra.com

Kazuo Kobashi Japan k-kobashi@jeita.or.jp

YukiO Ide Japan Yukio.ide@nts.ricoh.co.jp

Naoko Mori Japan n-mori@dsri.jp

Tsunenori Munakata Japan munazo@cam.hi-ho.ne.jp
Mitsuaki Sato Japan m-sato@jaisa.or.jp

Frank Sharkey GS1 frank.sharkey@gs1.org

Akira Shibata Japan akira.shibata@denso-wave.co.jp
Glenn Spitz USA gspitz@webscaninc.com
Hiromitsu Takai Japan hiromitsu.takai@denso-wave.co.jp
Rie Taketomi Japan rie.taketomi@nts.ricoh.co.jp

1. Convener's remarks, approval of agenda and apologies for absence
The meeting was called to order at 0900 by the convener.

An apology for absence was received from George Wright.

The agenda was revised and accepted.

2. Approval of the Tampa meeting report

The minutes of last meeting were reviewed and approved as is.

3. QR Code 2005 corrections update

The Technical Corrigendum for 18004 published on 2009-03-01 and is available on the
ISO website.

4. PDF417 figure and text error update

A contribution has not been submitted by Project Edi
that a Technical Corrigendum needs to be devel

5. MicroPDF417 figure error update




31N2846
ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 31 N 2846
DATE: 2009-04-14
WG3 Kyoto Meeting Report 14 April 2009

Report of the 40th meeting of JTC1/SC31/WG3

Attendees (in alphabetical order)

Sprague Ackley Acting Convener  hsackley@cs.com

Paul Chartier UK paul.chartier@praxisconsultants.co.uk
Dan Kimball USA dan_kimball@sra.com

Kazuo Kobashi Japan k-kobashi@jeita.or.jp

Yukio Ide Japan Yukio.ide@nts.ricoh.co.jp

Naoko Mori Japan n-mori@dsri.jp

Tsunenori Munakata Japan munazo@cam.hi-ho.ne.jp
Mitsuaki Sato Japan m-sato@jaisa.or.jp

Shinji Ozawa Japan ozawa@aut.ac.jp

Frank Sharkey GS1 frank.sharkey@ags1.org

Akira Shibata Japan akira.shibata@denso-wave.co.jp
Glenn Spitz USA gspitz@webscaninc.com
Hiromitsu Takai Japan hiromitsu.takai@denso-wave.co.jp
Rie Taketomi Japan rie.taketomi@nts.ricoh.co.jp

1. Convener's welcome
Sprague Ackley, acting as Convener, welcomed everyone t

2. Introductions
An introduction round was not held si

29158: AIM Direct Part Mark (DPM) Quality Guideline = Out for ballot. BRM to be
scheduled for Toulouse.

154186: status is 90.93 confirmed (stabilized), and the SC31 site has been updated to reflect
this status.

15419: FDIS ballot is ongoing.

15421: Out for ballot. BRM to be scheduled for Toulouse.

15423: BRM was held today, here in Kyoto. Sprague Ackley volunteered to perform PE
duties to incorporate BRM disposition of comments into the document. Then the document
should be sent out for FDIS ballot.

19782 — Gloss TR. Qut for ballot. BRM to be held in Toulouse.

24720 - DPM TR. Published in May 2008. Mo action required until 2010.

29133 — Hybrid Media. BRM was held yesterday and today here in Kyoto. PE is to forward
the updated document to the convener for posting as an FCD ballot by 1 May 2009.

9. Dates and venues of future meetings
Next meeting in Toulouse on 15 September 2009 in
Future meeting in 20 January 2010 in Los
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